
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the 3rd day of January, 1914.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licenoe.

Bank of Scotland j

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ... ... ... ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County \
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

N

The Governor and Company of the Bank\
of Scotland ... ... ... ... /

Eoyal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ... ... ... ..

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland, and Town and County \
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal Place

of issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorized

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

397,866

295,373

214,758

285,982

236,646

315,125

405,481

249,051

Under
£5.

915,005

759,223

632,146

767,643

629,553

661,367

442,192

574,543

Total.

1,312,871

1,054,596

846,904

1,053,625

866,199

976,492

847,673

823,594

Average amount of Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

Gold.

980,142

949,048

547,783

773,739

683,784

632,022

671,577

645,176

Silver.

113,255

113,900

80,207

133,597

87,806

135,097

54,069

102,800

Total.

1,093,397

1,062,948

627,990

907,336

771,590

767,119

725,646

747,976
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an

Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Eeturn relates.

Dated 15th day of January, 1914. F. A. BAEEETT, Assistant Registrar of Bank Eeturns. to


