AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 3rd day of January, 1914.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation Authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.			THE
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.	LONDON
			t: -		•		1			NO
Bank of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	<b>396,</b> 852	397,866	915,005	1,312,871	980,142	113,255	1,093,397	GAZETTE
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	295,373	759,223	1,054,596	949,048	11 <b>3,9</b> 00	1,062,948	ET
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	214,758	632,146	846,904	547,783	80,207	627,990	ΓE,
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	285,982	767,643	1,053,625	773,739	133,597	907,336	16
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	236,646	629,553	866,199	683,784	87,806	771,590	JA
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	315,125	661,367	976,492	632,022	135,097	767,119	ANU
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	405,481	442,192	8 <b>47,673</b>	671,577	54,069	725,646	ARY,
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	249,051	574,543	823,594	645,176	102,800	747,976	, 1914.

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 15th day of January, 1914.

F. A. BARRETT, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

NUDUN GAZETTE ŝ ANUARY 191

429